

NOV 16 2010

No. 10-444

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MISSOURI,
Petitioner,

v.

GALIN E. FRYE,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
To the Supreme Court of Missouri

REPLY BRIEF

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General
SHAUN J MACKELPRANG
Chief Counsel, Criminal Div.
Counsel of Record
P. O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Tel.: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
shaun.mackelprang@ago.mo.gov

Attorneys for Petitioner

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PETITIONER’S REPLY 1

I. A plea offer, standing alone, is not a “critical stage” of a criminal proceeding..... 2

II. Because plea negotiations are not the type of “proceeding” contemplated in *Strickland*, the Missouri court should have adhered to the holding in *Hill v. Lockhart*. 5

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**CASES**

<i>Burger v. Kemp</i> , 483 U.S. 776 (1987).....	2, 3
<i>Iowa v. Tovar</i> , 541 U.S. 77 (2004).....	2, 3
<i>Mabry v. Johnson</i> , 467 U.S. 504 (1984).....	2, 6
<i>Powell v. Alabama</i> , 287 U.S. 45 (1932).....	3
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	3
<i>United States v. Cronin</i> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984)	4
